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The Buyers Club  Major Players in M&A

RETAIL BROKERAGES

Accession Risk  
Management Group 	 p. 19
John Mina
CEO
212-973-8344
jmina@accessionrmg.com

John Vaglica
Chief M&A Officer
617-330-5724
jvaglica@accessionrmg.com

Acrisure	 p. 13
Shelby Cowley
Vice President, Mergers & Acquisitions
219-781-3923
scowley@acrisure.com 

Alera Group	 p. 77
Rob Lieblein
Chief Development Officer
717-329-2451
rob.lieblein@aleragroup.com

Alan Levitz
CEO
570-473-2152
alan.levitz@aleragroup.com

Alkeme Insurance Services
Anton Rosandic
President
949-877-7442
arosandic@alkemeins.com

Nathan Morris
Chief Operating Officer
805-551-8602
nmorris@alkemeins.com

Alliant
Stephen L. Farr
EVP, Mergers & Acquisitions –  
Director of Development
625-406-3277
sfarr@alliant.com

AssuredPartners	 p. 79
Greg LaMair
EVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
515-237-0122
greg.lamair@assuredpartners.com

Paul Vredenburg
Chief Operating Officer &  
Chief Acquisition Officer
440-823-5650
paul.vredenburg@assuredpartners.com

Baldwin Risk Partners	 p. 65
Jake Thompson
Executive Director of Partnerships  
and Strategy 
813-964-3887
jake.thompson@baldwinriskpartners.com

BroadStreet Partners	 p. 87
Ken Kirk
Vice Chair
480-335-6981
kkirk@broadstreetcorp.com

Rick Miley
Executive Chair
614-464-5126
rmiley@broadstreetcorp.com

Dave Ross
SVP, Director of Acquisitions
614-993-3013
dross@broadstreetcorp.com

Mike O'Connor
President & CEO
614-993-3011
moconnor@broadstreetcorp.com

Brown & Brown Insurance	 p. 43
J. Scott Penny
EVP & Chief Acquisitions Officer
386-239-4066
spenny@bbins.com

Vaughn Stoll
SVP & Director of Acquisitions
386-239-8899
vstoll@bbins.com

CBIZ
Mike Kouzelos
President, CBIZ Benefits &  
Insurance Services Division
216-525-1919
mkouzelos@cbiz.com

Mike Gill
President, Property & Casualty
913-461-2038
mgill@cibiz.com

John Cook
President, Employee Benefits
630-935-2999
jcook@cbiz.com

Choice Insurance Agency
Bob Hilb
CEO
804-564-9625
bob.hilb@choiceins.com

Confie Holding II Co.
Chad Maxwell
SVP M&A
913-669-8458    
chad.maxwell@confie.com

Cross Insurance	 p. 83
Jonathan Cross
President
800-999-7345
jcross@crossagency.com

EPIC Insurance Brokers  
and Consultants
William Nay
Chief Acquisition Officer
678-324-3337
bill.nay@epicbrokers.com

Scott Gould
Vice President, Acquisitions
615-715-7012
scott.gould@galwayholdings.com

Foundation Risk Partners
Ben Barbieri
Chief Acquisition Officer & EVP
781-760-6113
bbarbieri@foundationrp.com

Gallagher
Keith Wilcoxson
EVP, Acquisitions (Gallagher Benefit Services)
314-800-2299
keith_wilcoxson@ajg.com

David R. Bauer
Vice President, Mergers and Acquisitions
518-533-6802
david_bauer@ajg.com

Heffernan Insurance Brokers
Matt McKenna
Director of Corporate Development
925-746-7962
matthewmc@heffgroup.com

Higginbotham	 p. 61
David Fishel
Chief Partnership Officer and  
Managing Director
817-349-2260
dfishel@higginbotham.com

Rusty Reid
Chairman and CEO
817-347-6969
rreid@higginbotham.com

Highstreet Insurance Partners	 p. 49
Chandler Carroll
Director, Partnership Development
ccarroll@hsip.com

Mike Woodham
Director, Partnership Development
mwoodham@hsip.com

Hilb Group	 p. 41
R. Judson "Jud" Elliott, Jr. 
EVP – Mergers & Acquisitions
804-414-6506
jelliott@hilbgroup.com

Ricky Spiro
CEO
804-414-6509
rspiro@hilbgroup.com

Hub International 	 p. 37
Clark Wormer
Managing Director, M&A
312-279-4848
clark.wormer@hubinternational.com

Hylant Group	 p. 70
David Norris
Emerging Markets CEO
317-817-5110
david.norris@hylant.com

INSURICA	 p. 53
John Hester
Chief Acquisitions and Digital Strategy Officer
405-523-2100
john.hester@insurica.com

Mark Bridges
Chief Branch Relations Officer
405-523-2100
mark.bridges@insurica.com

Keystone Agency Partners
Dan Girardi
Chief Acquisition Officer
614-530-8787
dgirardi@keystoneagencypartners.com

King Insurance Partners
Jay Grevers
Director of M&A
407-687-5565
jgrevers@king-insurance.com

Liberty Company	
Bill Johnson
CEO
310-309-9566 
bjohnson@libertycompany.com
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Marsh McLennan Agency	 p. 39
David Eslick
Chairman & CEO
914-397-1602
david.eslick@marshmma.com

Ben Newman
CFO
914-397-1605
ben.newman@marshmma.com

Dan Ehly
SVP, Corporate Development
347-409-4191
dan.ehly@marshmma.com  

McGriff
Read Davis
CEO, Specialty and Middle Market
404-497-7533
rdavis@mcgriff.com

NFP	 p. 29
Adam Favale
SVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
212-301-1081
adam.favale@nfp.com

Carl Nelson
EVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
212-301-4036
carl.nelson@nfp.com

Oakbridge Insurance
Matt James
EVP, CFO & Chief Acquisition Officer
706-884-2361
mjames@oakbridgeinsurance.com

OneDigital	 p. 22–23
Mike Sullivan
Co-Founder & Chief Growth Officer
703-244-2661
msullivan@onedigital.com

Patriot Growth  
Insurance Services 	 p. 15
Matt Gardner
Founder & CEO
215-260-2141
mgardner@patriotgis.com

Steve Carroll
EVP, Chief Acquisition Officer
347-739-9335
scarroll@patriotgis.com

PCF Insurance
Brooke K. DeWyze
Chief Development Officer
435-590-2216
brooke@pcfins.com

Plexus Groupe LLC
Walt Fawcett
CEO
847-307-6100
wfawcett@plexusgroupe.com

Relation Insurance Services
Timothy Hall
CEO
312-714-7279  
tim.hall@relationinsurance.com

Nicolas Luque 
Sr. Director, M&A
224-717-0697
nicolas.luque@relationinsurance.com

TrueNorth
Dan Driscoll
Vice President, Strategic Expansion and M&A
319-739-1444
ddriscoll@truenorthcompanies.com

Unison Risk Advisors	 p. 78
Andrew Maisano 
SVP, Corporate Development
216-367-4934
amaisano@unisonriskadvisors.com

Vantage Insurance Partners	 p. 72–73
Alex Panlilio
Founder & CEO
212-301-2641
apanlilio@vantageptr.com

Anthony C. Gruppo
Executive Chairman
212-970-0087
agruppo@vantageptr.com

Verlingue	 p. 57
Benjamin Verlingue
Adelaïde Deputy CEO 
+33 (0)2 98 76 44 44
benjamin.verlingue@verlingue.fr

Warner Pacific
Trei Wild
SVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
800-801-2300 x6501
trei.wild@warnerpacific.com

Parker Hurst
Director of Mergers & Acquisitions
800-801-2300 x5875
parker.hurst@warnerpacific.com

World Insurance Associates
Bradley Unger
SVP, Business Development
732‑712‑2230 x186
bradleyunger@worldinsurance.com

SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTION

Accretive	 p. 47
Mike Kish
Chief Acquisition Officer
216-272-0759
propelgrowth@accretive-ins.com

Amwins	 Back Cover
Darin Stafford
Chief Financial Officer
704-749-2019
darin.stafford@amwins.com

Chris Stallmann
Senior Vice President, Business Development
704-212-1309
chris.stallmann@amwins.com

Amynta Group
Chris Ezbiansky
Head of Mergers & Acquisitions
646-887-9495
chris.ezbiansky@amyntagroup.com

CRC Group
Neil Kessler
CEO, Wholesale
214-265-2680
nkessler@crcgroup.com 

Hub Specialty Programs Group	 p. 37
Chris Treanor
President of Programs & Specialties
908-790-6884
chris.treanor@specialtyprogramgroup.com

Integrated Specialty Coverages
Matt Grossberg
CEO
917-902-6323
matt.grossberg@iscmga.com

Tim Nickel
President
508-848-9915
tim.nickel@iscmga.com

Jencap
John F. Jennings
CEO
347-338-3416
jjennings@jencapholdings.com

Matthew Dunn
Business Development
347-338-3415
mdunn@jencapholdings.com

Johnson & Johnson
Edward Holt
VP, Acquisitions 
843-577-0800
edward.holt@jjins.com

H.W. Kaufman Group/ 
Burns & Wilcox	 p. 63
Taylor Smith
Vice President, Corporate Development
248-539-6055
tjsmith@hwkaufman.com

Risk Placement Services (RPS)
Matthew Hazelett
Vice President, Strategic Alliances
773-315-8962 
matthew_hazelett@rpsins.com

Ryan Specialty	 Inside Front Cover
Andy Gorman
SVP – Strategy and M&A
312-784-6164
andy.gorman@ryansg.com

LENDERS

Colbeck Capital Management
Luke Vande Guchte
Senior VP
212-404-0544
lvande@colbeck.com

FIRST Insurance Funding, 	 Inside 
a Wintrust Company 	 Back Cover
Jim Miller
Chief Sales & Marketing Officer
847-572-4650
jim.miller@firstinsurancefunding.com

Oak Street Funding
Scott Stars
VP, Strategic Markets 
866-625-3863
scott.stars@oakstreetfunding.com
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